RIT (8-5-5) -vs- St. Lawrence (12-1-5)
11/4/2022 at Canton, N.Y. (Sandy MacAllaster)

Rtatte:dl 1/4/ 292; Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sta%ri]uranrzcgéndy MacAllaster RIT 9 9 0
Officials: Referee, Phil Jenner Asst. Referee, Jim Myers Jr. Larry St. Lawrence 0 1 1
Bechard Alt. Official, Chris Baxter Scorer, Andrew Kane
RITO St. Lawrence 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
8 Merriman, David 0 0 0 0 GK 1 Woelfinger, Ben 0 0 0 0
11 Price, Joshua 3 0 0 0 2 Graber, Kyle 1 0 0 0
15 Kenyon, Patrick 2 2 0 0 7 Mogul, Max 0 0 0 0
17 Wouest, Adam 1 1 0 0 8 Rogliano, Antonio 0 0 0 0
18 Gebura, Daniel 0 0 0 0 10 Sibanda, Marvin 4 3 0 1
20 Pottle, Tate 0 0 0 0 12 Hauck, Shane 0 0 0 0
21 Dickersbach, Randy 5 1 0 0 14 McDougald, Michael 3 3 1 0
22 Longdon, Jaden 2 1 0 0 20 Wong, Marco 1 0 0 0
28 Cardona, Carlos 0 0 0 0 21 Levy, Miles 3 1 0 0
GK 31 Trapp, Jason 0 0 0 0 23 Peacock, Sam 0 0 0 0
34 Langelotti, Zachary 0 0 0 0 26 Cull, Benjamin 0 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
5 Moon, Joe 1 1 0 0 6 Campbell, Ryan 1 1 0 0
7 Cohen, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 15 Lillis, Owen 0 0 0 0
10 Kaemmerlen, Bret 1 1 0 0 Totals 13 8 1 1
12 Jackson, Alec 0 0 0 0
13 Golden, Joey 0 0 0 0
16 Benjamin Duby 0 0 0 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 _Zaninetti, Gabriel 1 1 0 0 1 Woelfinger, Ben 20:00 0 8
Totals 16 8 0 O Totals 0 8
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Trapp, Jason 90:00 1 5
Totals 1 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
RIT 7 9 16 RIT 3 1 4
St. Lawrence 5 8 13 St. Lawrence 2 0 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
RIT 1 6 7 RIT 7 5 12
St. Lawrence 4 4 8 St. Lawrence 10 6 16
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
55:21 SLU McDougald, Michael Sibanda, Marvin through ball, knocked past outcoming kee

Cautions and Ejections: 61:30 (YELLOW), #12 Hauck, Shane (SLU)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:28
01:06
03:49

04:49
08:51

11:43

19:09

22:40

25:38
27:28

28:36
29:05

29:35
29:41

36:15
36:15

39:06

39:39

43:39

44:58
45:00
45:00

45:00

55:21

Team
RIT
SLU
RIT
RIT
RIT
SLU
SLU
SLU
RIT
RIT
RIT
SLU
RIT
RIT
RIT
SLU
SLU
RIT
RIT
SLU
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
SLU
SLU
RIT
RIT
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU

RIT

SLU
SLU
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
SLU
RIT
SLU

SLU

Play By Play

Play

Trapp, Jason at goalie for RIT.

Woelfinger, Ben at goalie for St. Lawrence.

Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy WIDE.

Shot by RIT Kenyon, Patrick, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
Foul on RIT.

Offside against St. Lawrence.

Shot by SLU Levy, Miles BLOCKED.

Shot by SLU Levy, Miles WIDE.

Foul on RIT.

Foul on RIT.

RIT substitution: Golden, Joey for Pottle, Tate.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Foul on RIT.

Corner kick by RIT Price, Joshua [19:09].

Foul on RIT.

SLU substitution: Campbell, Ryan for Graber, Kyle.
Foul on St. Lawrence.

Shot by RIT Price, Joshua HIGH.

RIT substitution: Kaemmerlen, Bret for Price, Joshua.
Foul on St. Lawrence.

Shot by RIT Wuest, Adam, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
Corner kick by RIT Kaemmerlen, Bret [29:05].
Corner kick by RIT Longdon, Jaden [29:35].

Header Shot by RIT Moon, Joe, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
Foul on RIT.

Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy WIDE.

Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
Foul on RIT.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

RIT substitution: Cohen, Jonathan for Longdon, Jaden.
RIT substitution: Zaninetti, Gabriel for Dickersbach, Randy.
Foul on St. Lawrence.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Shot by SLU Sibanda, Marvin, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
Corner kick by SLU Sibanda, Marvin [39:16].

Shot by SLU Sibanda, Marvin HIT POST.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Corner kick by SLU Mogul, Max [43:39].

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Shot by SLU Wong, Marco BLOCKED.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For RIT: #31 Trapp, Jason, #28 Cardona, Carlos, #18 Gebura, Daniel, #22 Longdon, Jaden, #15 Kenyon, Patrick, #21
Dickersbach, Randy, #11 Price, Joshua, #5 Moon, Joe, #17 Wuest, Adam, #34 Langelotti, Zachary, #8 Merriman,
David.

For SLU: #1 Woelfinger, Ben, #2 Graber, Kyle, #23 Peacock, Sam, #12 Hauck, Shane, #26 Cull, Benjamin, #20
Wong, Marco, #7 Mogul, Max, #14 McDougald, Michael, #10 Sibanda, Marvin, #8 Rogliano, Antonio, #21 Levy,
Miles.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Shot by RIT Longdon, Jaden WIDE.

Shot by RIT Price, Joshua BLOCKED.

Foul on RIT.

Foul on RIT.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Corner kick by RIT Price, Joshua [54:16].

GOAL by SLU McDougald, Michael (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sibanda, Marvin.
RIT 0, St. Lawrence 1

*through ball, knocked past outcoming keeper



55:44
59:34
59:50
61:30

61:38

64:22
64:22
64:45

68:11

72:23

75:15
77:26
77:26
77:26
78:13
81:15
81:19
81:47
83:28
84:25
86:55
86:58
87:14
87:11
87:43
88:24
89:29
90:00

RIT
RIT
SLU
SLU
SLU
RIT
RIT
RIT
RIT
SLU
SLU
SLU
RIT
SLU
SLU
RIT
RIT
SLU
RIT
SLU
RIT
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU
RIT
RIT
SLU
SLU
SLU
SLU
RIT
RIT
RIT
0

Shot by RIT Kenyon, Patrick, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
Header Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy HIGH.

SLU substitution: Campbell, Ryan for Mogul, Max.
Yellow card on SLU Hauck, Shane.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Shot by RIT Kaemmerlen, Bret, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
Foul on RIT.

Foul on RIT.

RIT substitution: Cohen, Jonathan for Price, Joshua.
SLU substitution: Lillis, Owen for Wong, Marco.

Shot by SLU Graber, Kyle WIDE.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

RIT substitution: Benjamin Duby for Moon, Joe.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

Foul on St. Lawrence.

RIT substitution: Jackson, Alec for Langelotti, Zachary.
Foul on RIT.

Shot by SLU Levy, Miles, SAVE Trapp, Jason.

RIT substitution: Zaninetti, Gabriel for Gebura, Daniel.
SLU substitution: Mogul, Max for Graber, Kyle.

RIT substitution: Price, Joshua for Cohen, Jonathan.
Offside against St. Lawrence.

Shot by SLU Campbell, Ryan, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
Shot by SLU Sibanda, Marvin, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
SLU substitution: Wong, Marco for Rogliano, Antonio.
Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy WIDE.

Shot by RIT Zaninetti, Gabriel, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
Shot by SLU McDougald, Michael, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
Shot by SLU Sibanda, Marvin, SAVE TEAM.

Shot by SLU McDougald, Michael, SAVE TEAM.

SLU substitution: Graber, Kyle for McDougald, Michael.
Offside against RIT.

Shot by RIT Price, Joshua HIT POST.

Shot by RIT Longdon, Jaden, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
End of period [90:00].



