RIT (8-5-5) -vs- St. Lawrence (12-1-5) 11/4/2022 at Canton, N.Y. (Sandy MacAllaster)

Date: 11/4/2022 **Attendance:** 243

Stadium: Sandy MacAllaster

Officials: Referee, Phil Jenner Asst. Referee, Jim Myers Jr. Larry

Bechard Alt. Official, Chris Baxter Scorer, Andrew Kane

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
RIT	0	0	0
St. Lawrence	0	1	1

RIT 0

St. Lawrence 1

Pos #	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α
	Starters				Starters							
8	Merriman, David	0	0	0	0	GK	1	Woelfinger, Ben	0	0	0	0
11	Price, Joshua	3	0	0	0		2	Graber, Kyle	1	0	0	0
15	Kenyon, Patrick	2	2	0	0		7	Mogul, Max	0	0	0	0
17	⁷ Wuest, Adam	1	1	0	0		8	Rogliano, Antonio	0	0	0	0
18	B Gebura, Daniel	0	0	0	0		10	Sibanda, Marvin	4	3	0	1
20	Pottle, Tate	0	0	0	0		12	Hauck, Shane	0	0	0	0
21	Dickersbach, Randy	5	1	0	0		14	McDougald, Michael	3	3	1	0
22	Longdon, Jaden	2	1	0	0		20	Wong, Marco	1	0	0	0
28	B Cardona, Carlos	0	0	0	0		21	Levy, Miles	3	1	0	0
GK 31	. Trapp, Jason	0	0	0	0		23	Peacock, Sam	0	0	0	0
34	Langelotti, Zachary	0	0	0	0		26	Cull, Benjamin	0	0	0	0
Substitutes								Substitutes				
5	Moon, Joe	1	1	0	0		6	Campbell, Ryan	1	1	0	0
7	Cohen, Jonathan	0	0	0	0		15	Lillis, Owen	0	0	0	0
10) Kaemmerlen, Bret	1	1	0	0			Totals	13	8	1	1
12	2 Jackson, Alec	0	0	0	0							
13	Golden, Joey	0	0	0	0							
16	Benjamin Duby	0	0	0	0	#_	•	eepers	Minut		Sa	ves
33	Zaninetti, Gabriel	1	1	0	0	1_		nger, Ben	90:0			8_
	Totals	16	8	0	0		Totals			0		8

# Goalkeepers 31 Trapp, Jason Totals	Minutes 90:00	GA 1	5 5				
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
RIT	7	9	16	RIT	3	1	4
St. Lawrence	5	8	13	St. Lawrence	2	0	2
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
RIT	1	6	7	RIT	7	5	12
St. Lawrence	4	4	8	St. Lawrence	10	6	16

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
55:21	SLU	McDougald, Michael	Sibanda, Marvin	through ball, knocked past outcoming kee

Cautions and Ejections: 61:30 (YELLOW), #12 Hauck, Shane (SLU)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Trapp, Jason at goalie for RIT.
00:00	SLU	Woelfinger, Ben at goalie for St. Lawrence.
00:28		Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy WIDE.
01:06	RIT	Shot by RIT Kenyon, Patrick, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
03:49	SLU	Offside against St. Lawrence.
04:49		Shot by SLU Levy, Miles BLOCKED.
08:51	SLU	Shot by SLU Levy, Miles WIDE.
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
11:43	RIT	RIT substitution: Golden, Joey for Pottle, Tate.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
19:09	RIT	Corner kick by RIT Price, Joshua [19:09].
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
22:40	SLU	SLU substitution: Campbell, Ryan for Graber, Kyle.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
25:38	RIT	Shot by RIT Price, Joshua HIGH.
27:28	RIT	RIT substitution: Kaemmerlen, Bret for Price, Joshua.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
28:36	RIT	Shot by RIT Wuest, Adam, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
29:05	RIT	Corner kick by RIT Kaemmerlen, Bret [29:05].
29:35		Corner kick by RIT Longdon, Jaden [29:35].
29:41	RIT	Header Shot by RIT Moon, Joe, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
30:58	RIT	Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy WIDE.
32:49	RIT	Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
36:15	RIT	RIT substitution: Cohen, Jonathan for Longdon, Jaden.
36:15	RIT	RIT substitution: Zaninetti, Gabriel for Dickersbach, Randy.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
39:06		Shot by SLU Sibanda, Marvin, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
39:16	SLU	Corner kick by SLU Sibanda, Marvin [39:16].
39:39	SLU	Shot by SLU Sibanda, Marvin HIT POST.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
43:39		Corner kick by SLU Mogul, Max [43:39].
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
44:58		Shot by SLU Wong, Marco BLOCKED.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
		For RIT: #31 Trapp, Jason, #28 Cardona, Carlos, #18 Gebura, Daniel, #22 Longdon, Jaden, #15 Kenyon, Patrick, #21 Dickersbach, Randy, #11 Price, Joshua, #5 Moon, Joe, #17 Wuest, Adam, #34 Langelotti, Zachary, #8 Merriman,
45:00	RIT	David.
		For SLU: #1 Woelfinger, Ben, #2 Graber, Kyle, #23 Peacock, Sam, #12 Hauck, Shane, #26 Cull, Benjamin, #20
45:00	SLU	Wong, Marco, #7 Mogul, Max, #14 McDougald, Michael, #10 Sibanda, Marvin, #8 Rogliano, Antonio, #21 Levy, Miles.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
47:03	RIT	Shot by RIT Longdon, Jaden WIDE.
48:49	RIT	Shot by RIT Price, Joshua BLOCKED.
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
	RIT	Foul on RIT.
	SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
54:16	RIT	Corner kick by RIT Price, Joshua [54:16].
55:21	SLU	GOAL by SLU McDougald, Michael (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sibanda, Marvin.
		RIT 0, St. Lawrence 1
	6111	

SLU

*through ball, knocked past outcoming keeper

55:44 RIT	Shot by RIT Kenyon, Patrick, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
59:34 RIT	Header Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy HIGH.
59:50 SLU	SLU substitution: Campbell, Ryan for Mogul, Max.
61:30 SLU	Yellow card on SLU Hauck, Shane.
SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
61:38 RIT	Shot by RIT Kaemmerlen, Bret, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
RIT	Foul on RIT.
RIT	Foul on RIT.
64:22 RIT	RIT substitution: Cohen, Jonathan for Price, Joshua.
64:22 SLU	SLU substitution: Lillis, Owen for Wong, Marco.
64:45 SLU	Shot by SLU Graber, Kyle WIDE.
SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
68:11 RIT	RIT substitution: Benjamin Duby for Moon, Joe.
SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
SLU	Foul on St. Lawrence.
72:23 RIT	RIT substitution: Jackson, Alec for Langelotti, Zachary.
RIT	Foul on RIT.
75:15 SLU	Shot by SLU Levy, Miles, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
77:26 RIT	RIT substitution: Zaninetti, Gabriel for Gebura, Daniel.
77:26 SLU	SLU substitution: Mogul, Max for Graber, Kyle.
77:26 RIT	RIT substitution: Price, Joshua for Cohen, Jonathan.
78:13 SLU	Offside against St. Lawrence.
81:15 SLU	Shot by SLU Campbell, Ryan, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
81:19 SLU	Shot by SLU Sibanda, Marvin, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
81:47 SLU	SLU substitution: Wong, Marco for Rogliano, Antonio.
83:28 RIT	Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy WIDE.
84:25 RIT	Shot by RIT Zaninetti, Gabriel, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
86:55 SLU	Shot by SLU McDougald, Michael, SAVE Trapp, Jason.
86:58 SLU	Shot by SLU Sibanda, Marvin, SAVE TEAM.
87:14 SLU	Shot by SLU McDougald, Michael, SAVE TEAM.
87:11 SLU	SLU substitution: Graber, Kyle for McDougald, Michael.
87:43 RIT	Offside against RIT.
88:24 RIT	Shot by RIT Price, Joshua HIT POST.
89:29 RIT	Shot by RIT Longdon, Jaden, SAVE Woelfinger, Ben.
00 00 0	E C

End of period [90:00].

90:00 0